REGISTERED NUMBER: 04641537 (England and Wales)

Abbreviated Unaudited Accounts
for the Year Ended 31 December 2610
for

Prime Direct Distribution Limited

THURSDAY

*AXGKTSIA®
AQ6

17/03/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

73




Prime Direct Distnbution Limited

Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts
for the Year Ended 31 December 2010

Page
Company Information 1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet 2

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts 4



Prime Direct Distnbution Limited

Company Information
for the Year Ended 31 December 2010

DIRECTORS:

SECRETARY:

REGISTERED OFFICE:

REGISTERED NUMBER:

ACCOUNTANTS:

R Stewart
S E Broughton

R Stewart

145A Chester Road
Macclesfield
Cheshire

SK11 8PT

04641537 (England and Wales)

Harts Limited
Chartered Accountants
Westminster House

10 Westminster Road
Macclesfield

Cheshire

SKI10 1BX

Page 1




Prime Direct Distmbution Linuted

Abbreviated Balance Sheet
31 December 2010

311210
Notes £

FIXED ASSETS
Intangible assets 2
Tang:ble assets 3
CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks 6,439
Debtors 131,433
Cash at bank 31,797

169,719
CREDITORS
Amounts falling due within one year 167,130

NET CURRENT ASSETS/LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital 4

Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

311209
£ £

3,867
3,867

24,939

132,354

15,671

173,014

176,829
2,589
6,456
638
5,818
100
5,718

5,818

4,801

4,801

(3,815)

986
638

348

100
248

343

The company 1s entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended

31 December 2010

The members have not required the company to obtam an audit of its financial statements for the year ended

31 December 2010 1n accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilittes for

(a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies

Act 2006 and

(b) prepanng financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of

¢ach financial year and of 1its profit or loss for each financial year 1n accordance with the requirements of Sections
394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial

statements, so far as applicable to the company

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Page 2

continued



Prime Direct Distnbution Limated

Abbreviated Balance Sheet - continued
31 December 2010

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared 1n accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Compamies Act
2006 relating to small companies

The financal statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 4 March 2011 and were signed on its behalf by

I3

R Stewart - Director

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Page 3




Prime Direct Distribution Limited

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the Year Ended 31 December 2010

1

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the histoncal cost convention and 1n accordance with the
Financial Reperting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apnl 2008)

Turnover
Turnover 1s recognised when the company obtains the nght to consideration

Tangible fixed assets
Depreciation 1s provided at the following annual rates n order to wrte off each asset over 1ts estimated useful
Iife

Plant and machinery etc - 15% on reducing balance
Stocks
Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow

moving items

Deferred tax
Deferred tax 1s recogmsed in respect of all tming differences that have onginated but not reversed at the balance
sheet date

INTANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Total
£

COST
At 1 January 2010
and 31 December 2010 2,000
AMORTISATION
At 1 January 2010
and 31 December 2010 2,000
NET BOOK YALUE
At 31 December 2010 -
At 31 December 2009 -
TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Total

£

COST
At 1 January 2010
and 31 December 2010 21,644
DEPRECIATION
At 1 January 2010 16,842
Charge for year 935
At 31 December 2010 17,777
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 December 2010 3,867
At 31 December 2009 4,802

Page 4 continued




Prime Direct Distnbution Limited

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts - continued
for the Year Ended 31 December 2010

4 CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, 1ssued and fully paid

Number Class Nominal 311210 311209
value £ £

100 Ordinary 1 100 100

3 CONTROL RELATIONSHIPS

The company 15 controlled on an operating basis by Mr R Stewart and Mr § Broughton who are both directors
and shareholders of the company

Page 5




