## REGISTERED NUMBER: 04641537 (England and Wales)

**Abbreviated Unaudited Accounts** 

for the Year Ended 31 December 2010

for

Prime Direct Distribution Limited

THURSDAY

A06

17/03/2011 COMPANIES HOUSE 73

# Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts for the Year Ended 31 December 2010

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	4

Company Information for the Year Ended 31 December 2010

**DIRECTORS:** 

R Stewart S E Broughton

**SECRETARY:** 

R Stewart

**REGISTERED OFFICE:** 

145A Chester Road Macclesfield Cheshire SK11 8PT

**REGISTERED NUMBER:** 

04641537 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS:

Harts Limited

Chartered Accountants Westminster House 10 Westminster Road Macclesfield

Cheshire SK10 1BX

# Abbreviated Balance Sheet 31 December 2010

		31 12 10		31 12 09	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Intangible assets	2 3		-		-
Tangible assets	3		3,867		4,801
			3,867		4,801
CURRENT ASSETS					
Stocks		6,489		24,989	
Debtors		131,433		132,354	
Cash at bank		31,797		15,671	
		169,719		173,014	
CREDITORS		105,715		1,0,01.	
Amounts falling due within one year		167,130		176,829	
NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABIL	ITIES)		2,589		(3,815)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT	•				
LIABILITIES			6,456		986
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES			638		638
NET ASSETS			5,818		348
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	4		100		100
Profit and loss account			5,718		248
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			5,818		348

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 December 2010

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2010 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Abbreviated Balance Sheet - continued 31 December 2010

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 4 March 2011 and were signed on its behalf by

R Stewart - Director

# Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the Year Ended 31 December 2010

#### 1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

## Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

#### Turnover

Turnover is recognised when the company obtains the right to consideration

### Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life

Plant and machinery etc

- 15% on reducing balance

#### Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items

#### Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

#### 2 INTANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

		£
	COST	~
	At 1 January 2010	
	and 31 December 2010	2,000
	AMORTISATION	<del></del>
	At 1 January 2010	
	and 31 December 2010	2,000
	NET BOOK VALUE	
	At 31 December 2010	
	At 31 December 2009	<del></del>
	At 31 December 2009	
3	TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS	
3	TANGIDDE FIXED ASSETS	Total
		£
	COST	
	At 1 January 2010	
	and 31 December 2010	21,644
	DEPRECIATION	
	At 1 January 2010	16,842
	Charge for year	935
	At 31 December 2010	17,777
	At 31 December 2010	17,777
	NET BOOK VALUE	
	At 31 December 2010	3,867
	At 31 December 2009	4,802
	THE ST Developed 2007	=====

Total

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts - continued for the Year Ended 31 December 2010

## 4 CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, issued and fully paid								
Number	Class	Nominal	31 12 10	31 12 09				
		value	£	£				
100	Ordinary	1	100	100				

## 5 CONTROL RELATIONSHIPS

The company is controlled on an operating basis by Mr R Stewart and Mr S Broughton who are both directors and shareholders of the company